RESOLUTION NO. 2010- 61

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA PROCLAIMING MARCH 8, 2010 AS "REVIVE THE PRIDE DAY" IN NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, the Jacksonville Jaguars have become an integral part of our community since 1995; and

WHEREAS, when Jacksonville became a member of the elite group known as NFL cities, the history and landscape of North Florida was forever changed for the better; and

WHEREAS, in an effort to ensure the long-term viability of the Jaguars' organization in Jacksonville and rekindle the passion and sense of community that their fans felt at the beginning of their relationship with this franchise, Touchdown Jacksonville: Revive the Pride and Team Teal have brought its Jacksonville Jaguars' season ticket campaign to Nassau County, and is rallying support from the Nassau County community to revive the pride that has existed in years past at a rally held on March 8, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Nassau County community leaders have joined the effort to highlight the tremendous value that the Jaguars have brought to our region; and

WHEREAS, supporting the Jaguars regionally is vital to the long term success of the Jaguars' franchise and all that they bring to our region through philanthropic support and economic stimulus; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, encourages all citizens to show their team spirit by wearing their teal, attending the Team Teal rally, and showing their support of the Jaguars by purchasing season tickets and helping to fill the stadium in 2010 and the years to come, thereby, demonstrating the regional support of our Jaguar team to the nation and the elimination of blackouts of local game coverage.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County
Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, does hereby hereby proclaim
March 8, 2010 as:

REVIVE THE PRIDE DAY IN NASSAU COUNTY

DULY ADOPTED this 8th day of March, 2010.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

MICHAEL H. BOYLE

Its: Chairman

ATTEST AS TO CHAIRMAN'S

SIGNATURE:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

2011 3/8/10

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE

NASSAU ONTY ATTORNEY:

DÁVID A. HALLMAN